



Project Name: **2025 Sanitary Sewer Lining Improvements**


I hereby certify that this is an exact  
reproduction of bids received.

City Project No.: Engineering No. 25-06-02, Legal No. 06-2-2025

Stantec Project No.: 173420211

Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 at 10:00 AM CDT

Owner: **Moorhead, Minnesota**

  
Russell Landphere, P.E.  
License No. PE-10609

**Bidder No. 1**

**Bidder No. 2**

**Bidder No. 3**

**Bidder No. 4**

**Hydro-Klean**

**CC Steel LLC**

**Visu-Sewer**

**Insituform Technologies USA, LLC**

**BID TABULATION**

Item Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>BASE BID:</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,557.89	\$5,557.89	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,995.08	\$9,995.08
2	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,555.56	\$5,555.56
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,333.33	\$3,333.33
4	LINING VCP 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	193	\$32.30	\$6,233.90	\$50.00	\$9,650.00	\$62.00	\$11,966.00	\$78.20	\$15,092.60
5	LINING VCP 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	297	\$37.50	\$11,137.50	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$65.00	\$19,305.00	\$90.02	\$26,735.94
6	LINING VCP 20" SANITARY SEWER	LF	378	\$86.10	\$32,545.80	\$135.00	\$51,030.00	\$140.00	\$52,920.00	\$135.56	\$51,241.68
7	LINING VCP 24" SANITARY SEWER	LF	520	\$103.60	\$53,872.00	\$155.00	\$80,600.00	\$155.00	\$80,600.00	\$156.42	\$81,338.40
8	OPEN SEWER WYES	EA	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$104.91	\$3,671.85
9	TELEWISE SANITARY SEWER - POSM FORMAT	LF	1388	\$1.00	\$1,388.00	\$1.75	\$2,429.00	\$1.00	\$1,388.00	\$2.78	\$3,858.64
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$115,485.09		\$178,904.00		\$200,779.00		\$200,823.08
SUBSTITUTE ITEMS											
ITEM _____											
MANUFACTURER _____											
ADD OR DEDUCT _____											
ITEM _____											
MANUFACTURER _____											
ADD OR DEDUCT _____											
ITEM _____											
MANUFACTURER _____											
ADD OR DEDUCT _____											
Contractor Name and Address:				Hydro-Klean		CC Steel LLC		Visu-Sewer		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	
				333 NW 49th Place		5303 Creekview Green		W230 N4855 Betker Drive		580 Goddard Avenue	
				Des Moines, IA 50313		Maple Plain, MN 55359		Pewaukee, WI 53072		Chesterfield, MO 63005	
Phone:				515-283-0500		612-558-0792		262-695-2340		636-530-2863	
Email:				<a href="mailto:jlomp@hksolutionsgroup.com">jlomp@hksolutionsgroup.com</a>		<a href="mailto:kevin@ccsteel.com">kevin@ccsteel.com</a>		<a href="mailto:visu-info@visu-sewer.com">visu-info@visu-sewer.com</a>		<a href="mailto:psordilla@azuria.com">psordilla@azuria.com</a>	
Signed By:				Jill Lomp		Micharl N. Cebulla		Keith M. Alexander		Patrizia H. Sordillo	
Title:				Contracts Manager		President		President/CEO		Contracting & Attesting Officer	
Bid Security:				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
Addenda Acknowledged:				0		0		0		0	